You are hereby summoned to attend the meeting of Avon Dassett Parish Council
To be held on Monday 11" March 2019, 7.30 pm at The Reading Room.
Agenda of Ordinary Meeting

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

APOLOGIES: Mike Blakeman; Helen Hide-Wright

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST:

CONFIRM MINUTES OF LAST MEETING:

MATTERS ARISING
COMMUNITY

a) Burial Ground and Cemetery Car Park

b) Community Policing / Neighbourhood Watch
c) Superfast Broadband

d) Playground

e) Defibrillator

f) The Post Office

g) Village Communications & Website

h) The Village War Memorial

i) The Reading Room

i) Painting
i) Exterior Woodwork
iii) Wood burning stove

iv) Additional work
) Roads Traffic & Drains

COMMUNICATION & ADMINISTRATION
a) Parish Council Elections May 2019
COUNCIL REPORTS

a) Warwickshire County Council
b) Startford On Avon District Council

CORRESPONDENCE

PLANNING
a)  Declarations of interests

b)  Planning Enforcement

c)  Planning Applications: 19/000194 COUQ Tree Tops Farm Conversion of barn to dwelling



10) FINANCE:
Administration expenses £ 46.00
Painting of the Reading Room £1,640.00
Exterior refurbishment for the Reading Room £1,500.00
Purchase and installation of a wood burning stove £ 2,685.60
Grant Application Avon Dassett History Group £ 275.00
Zurich Insurance £ 487.19

11) MEMBER REPORTS

12) QUESTIONS FROM THE PUBLIC:

13) DATE OF MEETINGS in 2019: 11" March, 1% April, 13" May, 3" June, 1% July, 5" Aug, 2" Sept,
7% Oct, 181/25™ Nov, no meeting in December.
Helen Hide-Wright, 1 March 2019



